Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN25OD4C 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168552592 Seite 1 von 22
Page 1 of 22

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: M10
Type Designation: M10-506-W
Trademark: Waggle
FCC ID: 2AFSO-M10W
IC: 33953-M10W
HVIN: M10-506-W
Operating Voltage: Li-Polymer Battery operated (DC 3.7V)
Operating Temperature Range: -40 °C ~ +60 °C
Technical Specification of 2.4GHz Wi-Fi
Operating Frequency: 2412 - 2462 MHz for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)/ax(HE20)
Type of Modulation:
DSSS(DBPSK/DQPSK/CCK)
OFDM(BPSK/QPSK/16QAM/64QAM/256QAM/1024QAM)
Data Rate:
1/2/5.5/11 Mbps for 802.11b
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11g
MCS0 ~ MCS7 Mbps for 802.11n(HT20)
MCS0 ~ MCS11 for 802.11ax
(Full RU, Partial RU mode supported for 802.11ax.)
Channel Number: 11 channels for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)/ax(HE)20
Channel Separation: 5 MHz
Antenna Type: Chip Antenna
Antenna Number: 1x1 TRX
Antenna Gain: 4.1 dBi (Provided by the Client)
Technical Specification of 5GHz Wi-Fi
Operating Frequency: 5180-5240MHz, 5260-5320MHz, 5500-5700MHz, 5745-5825MHz
Channel Number:
5180-5240MHz, 4CHs, 802.11 a/n20/ac20/ax20
5260-5320MHz, 4CHs, 802.11 a/n20/ac20/ax20
5500-5700MHz, 11CHs, 802.11 a/n20/ac20/ax20
5745-5825MHz, 5CHs, 802.11 a/n20/ac20/ax20
Note: 5600-5650MHz band is not used in Canada.
Type of Modulation: OFDM(BPSK/QPSK/16QAM/64QAM/256QAM/1024QAM)
Data Rate:
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11a
MCS0~MCS7 for 802.11n
MCS0~MCS9 for 802.11ac
MCS0-MCS11 for 802.11ax
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN25OD4C 002 Seite 9 von 22
Page 9 of 22
(Full RU, Partial RU mode supported for 802.11ax.)
Channel Separation: 20MHz
Antenna Type: Chip Antenna
Antenna Number: 1x1 TRX
Antenna Gain: 3.8 dBi (Provided by the Client)
Note: The correctness of all data provided by customer in the test report is ensured and responsible of the
customer. Any misjudgment of the test results caused by the use of incorrect data provided by customer
shall be borne by the customer.
Table 4: RF Channel and Frequency of 5GHz Wi-Fi
U-NII-1
20MHz Bandwidth
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
36 5180
40 5200
44 5220
48 5240
U-NII-2A
20MHz Bandwidth
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
52 5260
56 5280
60 5300
64 5320
U-NII-2C